arrangement(s) / transaction(s) or renewal(s) or continuation or extension(s) or modification(s) of earlier contract(s) 
/agreement(s) /arrangement(s)/ transaction(s) or otherwise on such terms and conditions as the Board may deem fit, 
for upto an aggregate limit of  Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores only), provided, however, that the 
said contract(s) or agreement(s) or arrangement(s) or transaction(s) shall be carried out on an arm’s length basis and 
in the ordinary course of business of the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds,